

JIS

<英訳 JIS マンスリーインフォメーション >

Monthly Information: *English translations of*
Japanese Industrial Standards (JIS)

2018年3月号

March 2018

<内容>

< Table of contents >

- | | |
|------------------------|---|
| 1) 英訳 JIS 発行情報 | English JIS to be published |
| 2) JIS 制定・改正・廃止・正誤票の情報 | Revision/withdrawal/errata of English JIS |

1) 英訳 JIS 発行情報	English JIS to be published (release: March 20)
----------------	---

ご購入は、オンラインサイト Webdesk (<https://webdesk.jisa.or.jp/>) にて可能です。

To purchase standards, please visit our online store (<https://webdesk.jisa.or.jp/>).

(E) ... 制定 *Established*, (R) ... 改正 *Revised*

(価格 : 円 Price: Yen)

C2 Electric Machine & Appliance, Lighting			税抜 (excl. tax)	税込 (incl. tax)
JIS C 9901:2013 /AMENDMENT 1:2018 (R)	電気・電子機器の省エ ネルギー基準達成率の 算出方法及び表示方 法(追補1)	Methods of calculation and representation of energy efficiency standard achievement percentage of electrical and electronic appliances (Amendment 1)	1,000	1,080
G Ferrous Materials & Metallurgy			税抜 (excl. tax)	税込 (incl. tax)
JIS G 0597:2017 (E)	絶対湿度一定下におけ るステンレス鋼の乾湿 繰返し促進腐食試験方 法	Accelerated cyclic corrosion tests with dry and wet conditions at constant absolute humidity for stainless steels	8,000	8,640
K1 Monomer Chemicals, Lubricating Oil, Petroleum, Fat, Gas, Dyestuff			税抜 (excl. tax)	税込 (incl. tax)
JIS K 0071-1:2017 (R)	化学製品の色試験方 法—第1部:ハーゼン 単位色数(白金-コバ ルトスケール)	Test methods for colour of chemical products -- Part 1: Estimation of colour in Hazen units (platinum-cobalt colour scale)	6,000	6,480

K2 Pigment, Paint, Rubber, Plastics			税抜 (excl. tax)	税込 (incl. tax)
JIS K 6761:2017 (R)	一般用ポリエチレン管	Polyethylene pipes for general purposes	11,000	11,880
L Textile Engineering			税抜 (excl. tax)	税込 (incl. tax)
JIS L 1924:2017 (E)	形態安定加工ワイシャツ試験方法及び評価基準	Determination method and evaluation reference of shape stability shirt	6,000	6,480

2)JIS 制定・改正・廃止・正誤票の情報 Information: JIS establishment, revision, withdrawal and errata

注記：JIS の制定、改正、廃止、正誤票の最新情報をお知らせいたします。

制定、改正された規格の英訳予定の有無は、通常、公示日から1か月以内に決定いたします。詳しくは、お問い合わせ先までご確認ください。

Note: This is to inform the latest establishment, revision, withdrawal and errata of JIS.

Whether an established or revised standard will be translated into English will be decided within a month from the date of an official gazette.

For more information, please contact us.

和 JIS 番号	公示の種類	官報掲載日	文書標題	文書標題_英文	旧版	
JIS No.	Type of change	Date of Official gazette	Title_JP	Title_ENG	旧版番号 Replaced standards	旧版英訳有無 Availability of English translation (replaced standards)
JIS A 1138:2018	改正/Revised	26-Feb-18	試験室におけるコンクリートの作り方	Method of making test sample of concrete in laboratory	JIS A 1138:2005	
JIS A 1152:2018	改正/Revised	26-Feb-18	コンクリートの中酸化深さの測定方法	Method for measuring carbonation depth of concrete	JIS A 1152:2011	
JIS B 1217:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	管フランジ用ボルト・ナット	Bolting for use with pipe flanges	JIS B 1217:2009 /AMENDMENT 1:2012	✓
JIS B 2404:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	管フランジ用ガスケットの寸法	Dimensions of gaskets for use with pipe flanges	JIS B 2404:2006	✓
JIS B 7512:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	鋼製巻尺	Steel tape measures	JIS B 7512:2016	✓
JIS B 7522:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	繊維製巻尺	Textile tape measures	JIS B 7522:2016	✓
JIS B 7914-2:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	標識くい—第2部:金属びょう	Marks for survey and boundary -- Part 2: Metal markers	JIS B 7914-2:2007	

JIS B 7914-3:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	標識くい—第3部:測量くぎ	Marks for survey and boundary -- Part 3: Nail Markers		
JIS B 8829:2018	制定 /Established	26-Feb-18	クレーン—鋼構造部分の性能照査	Cranes -- Proof of competence of steel structures		
JIS C 1302:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	絶縁抵抗計	Insulation resistance testers	JIS C 1302:2014	✓
JIS C 2139:2008	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	固体電気絶縁材料—体積抵抗率及び表面抵抗率の測定方法	Solid electrical insulating materials -- Methods for the determination of volume resistivity and surface resistivity		
JIS C 2140:2009	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	固体電気絶縁材料—絶縁抵抗の測定方法	Solid electrical insulating materials -- Methods of determination of the insulation resistance		✓
JIS C 4620:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	キュービクル式高圧受電設備	Cubicle type high voltage power receiving units	JIS C 4620:2004	✓
JIS C 5063:1997	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	抵抗器及びコンデンサの標準数値	Preferred number series for resistors and capacitors		✓
JIS C 5101-20:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電子機器用固定コンデンサ—第20部: 品種別通則:表面実装用固定メタライズドポリフェニレンスルフィドフィルム直流コンデンサ	Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -- Part 20: Sectional specification -- Fixed metallized polyphenylene sulfide film dielectric surface mount d.c. capacitors	JIS C 5101-20:2010	✓
JIS C 5101-23:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電子機器用固定コンデンサ—第23部: 品種別通則:表面実装用固定メタライズドポリエチレンナフタレートフィルム直流コンデンサ	Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -- Part 23: Sectional specification -- Fixed metallized polyethylene naphthalate film dielectric surface mount d.c. capacitors	JIS C 5101-23:2008	

JIS C 5101-24:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電子機器用固定コンデンサー第24部: 品種別通則:表面実装用固定タンタル固 体(導電性高分子)電解コンデンサ	Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -- Part 24: Sectional specification -- Fixed tantalum electrolytic surface mount capacitors with conductive polymer solid electrolyte	JIS C 5101-24:2009	
JIS C 5101-25:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電子機器用固定コンデンサー第25部: 品種別通則:表面実装用固定アルミニウ ム固体(導電性高分子)電解コンデンサ	Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -- Part 25: Sectional specification -- Fixed aluminium electrolytic surface mount capacitors with conductive polymer solid electrolyte	JIS C 5101-25:2009	
JIS C 5101-8:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電子機器用固定コンデンサー第8部:品 種別通則:固定磁器コンデンサ 種類1	Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -- Part 8: Sectional specification: Fixed capacitors of ceramic dielectric, Class 1	JIS C 5101-8:2008	✓
JIS C 5101-9:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電子機器用固定コンデンサー第9部:品 種別通則:固定磁器コンデンサ 種類2	Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment -- Part 9: Sectional specification: Fixed capacitors of ceramic dielectric, Class 2	JIS C 5101-9:2008	✓
JIS C 5160-1:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	電気及び電子機器用固定電気二重層コ ンデンサー第1部:品目別通則	Fixed electric double-layer capacitors for use in electric and electronic equipment -- Part 1: Generic specification	JIS C 5160-1:2009	
JIS C 5381-22:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	低圧サージ防護デバイス第22部:通 信及び信号回線に接続するサージ防護 デバイス(SPD)の選定及び適用基準	Low-voltage surge protective devices -- Part 22: Surge protective devices connected to telecommunications and signalling networks -- Selection and application principles	JIS C 5381-22:2007	

JIS C 5402-17-3:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	電子機器用コネクタ—試験及び測定— 第17-3部:ケーブルクランプ試験—試験 17c:ケーブルクランプ強度(ケーブル の引張り)	Connectors for electronic equipment -- Tests and measurements -- Part 17-3: Cable clamping tests -- Test 17c: Cable clamp resistance to cable pull (tensile)		
JIS C 5962:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	光ファイバコネクタ通則	Generic specification of fiber optic connector	JIS C 5962:2001; JIS C 5963:2001	
JIS C 5963:2001	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	光ファイバコード付き光コネクタ通則	General rules of connectors with optical fiber cables		
JIS C 5965-3-31:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	光ファイバ接続デバイス及び光受動部 品—光ファイバコネクタ光学互換標準— 第3-31部:シングルモード光ファイバ 用1列多心角形ポリフェニレンスルフィド (PPS)8度斜めPC端面フェルールの接 続部パラメータ	Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components -- Connector optical interfaces -- Part 3-31: Connector parameters of single mode physically contacting fibers -- One-row 8 degree angled rectangular polyphenylene sulphide ferrules		
JIS C 60063:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	抵抗器及びコンデンサの標準数値	Preferred number series for resistors and capacitors	JIS C 5063:1997	
JIS C 60068-3-13:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	環境試験方法—電気・電子—第3-13 部:支援文書及び指針—はんだ付け	Environmental testing -- Part 3-13: Supporting documentation and guidance on Test T -- Soldering		
JIS C 60695-10-2:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	耐火性試験—電気・電子—第10-2 部:異常発生熱—ボールプレッシャー試 験方法	Fire hazard testing -- Part 10-2: Abnormal heat -- Ball pressure test method	JIS C 60695-10-2:2008	✓
JIS C 60695-11-20:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	耐火性試験—電気・電子—第11-20 部:試験炎—500W試験炎による燃焼 試験方法	Fire hazard testing -- Part 11-20: Test flames -- 500 W flame test method	JIS C 60695-11-20:2006	

JIS C 6122-4-3:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	光増幅器—測定方法—第4-3部:過渡 パラメータ—パワー制御単—チャンネル光 増幅器のパワーパラメータ測定	Optical amplifiers -- Test methods -- Part 4-3: Power transient parameters -- Single channel optical amplifiers in output power control		
JIS C 61340-4-9:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	静電気—第4-9部:特定応用のための 標準試験方法—衣服	Electrostatics -- Part 4-9: Standard test methods for specific applications -- Garments		
JIS C 6820:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	光ファイバ通則	General rules of optical fibers	JIS C 6820:2009	✓
JIS C 8285:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	工業用プラグ、コンセント及びカプラ	Plugs, socket-outlets and couplers for industrial purposes	JIS C 8285:2010	
JIS C 8435:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	合成樹脂製ボックス及びボックスカバー	Boxes and covers of plastic conduits	JIS C 8435:1999	
JIS C 8715-1:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	産業用リチウム二次電池の単電池及び 電池システム—第1部:性能要求事項	Secondary lithium cells and batteries for use in industrial applications -- Part 1: Tests and requirements of performance	JIS C 8715-1:2012	✓
JIS G 3429:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	高圧ガス容器用継目無鋼管	Seamless steel tubes for high pressure gas cylinders	JIS G 3429:2013	✓
JIS G 3458:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	配管用合金鋼鋼管	Alloy steel pipes	JIS G 3458:2013	✓
JIS G 3460:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	低温配管用鋼管	Steel pipes for low temperature service	JIS G 3460:2013	✓
JIS G 3472:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	自動車構造用電気抵抗溶接炭素鋼鋼管	Electric resistance welded carbon steel tubes for automobile	JIS G 3472:2013	✓

JIS G 3473:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	シリンダチューブ用炭素鋼鋼管	Carbon steel tubes for cylinder barrels	JIS G 3473:2013	✓
JIS G 3521:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	硬鋼線	Hard drawn steel wires	JIS G 3521:1991	✓
JIS H 8453:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	遮熱コーティングの熱伝導率測定方法	Measurement method for thermal conductivity of thermal barrier coatings	JIS H 8453:2010	✓
JIS K 0144:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	表面化学分析—グロー放電発光分光分析 方法通則	Surface chemical analysis -- Glow discharge optical emission spectrometry (GD-OES) -- Introduction to use	JIS K 0144:2001	✓
JIS K 0400-67-20:1998	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	水質—セレンの定量—原子吸光法(水 素化物発生法)	Water quality -- Determination of selenium -- Atomic absorption spectrometric method (hydride technique)		
JIS K 0972:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	ピストン式ディスペンサ	Piston dispenser		
JIS K 3811:2003	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	エンドトキシン試験用の水	Water used for bacterial endotoxins test	JIS K 3811:1997	
JIS K 5115:1965	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	沈降性硫酸バリウムおよびバライト粉 (顔料)	Precipitated barium sulfate and ground barite (pigment)		✓
JIS K 6220-2:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	ゴム用配合剤—有機薬品—試験方法— 第2部:スルフェンアミド促進剤	Rubber compounding ingredients -- Organic chemicals -- Test methods -- Part 2: Sulfenamide accelerators	JIS K 6220-2:2001	✓
JIS K 6220-3:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	ゴム用配合剤—有機薬品—試験方法— 第3部:パラフェニレンジアミン(PPD)系 老化防止剤	Rubber compounding ingredients -- Organic chemicals -- Test methods -- Part 3: p-Phenylenediamine antidegradants (PPDs)	JIS K 6220-3:2001	✓

JIS K 6230:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	ゴム—赤外分光分析法によるゴムの種類の同定	Rubber -- Identification -- Infrared spectrometric methods	JIS K 6230:2006	
JIS K 6265:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	加硫ゴム及び熱可塑性ゴム—フレクソメータによる発熱及び耐疲労性の求め方	Rubber, vulcanized and thermoplastic -- Determination of temperature rise and resistance to fatigue in flexometer testing	JIS K 6265:2001	✓
JIS K 6273:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	加硫ゴム及び熱可塑性ゴム—引張永久ひずみ、伸び率及びクリープ率の求め方	Rubber, vulcanized or thermoplastic -- Determination of tension set, elongation and creep	JIS K 6273:2006	
JIS K 6274:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	ゴム及びプラスチック—引裂強さ及び接着強さの求め方における波状曲線の解析	Rubber and plastics -- Analysis of multi-peak traces obtained in determinations of tear strength and adhesion strength	JIS K 6274:2006	
JIS K 6300-4:2018	制定/Established	20-Feb-18	未加硫ゴム—物理特性—第4部：ブローポイントの求め方	Rubber, unvulcanized -- Physical property -- Part 4: Determination of blow point		
JIS K 6322:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	布層コンベヤゴムベルト	Conveyor belts -- Specification for rubber covered conveyor belts of textile construction	JIS K 6322:2011	
JIS K 6410-3:2018	制定/Established	20-Feb-18	建築免震用積層ゴム支承—第3部：高耐久・高性能の仕様及び試験方法	Elastomeric seismic-protection isolators for buildings -- Part 3: High-durability and high-performance specifications, and test methods		
JIS K 6920-1:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	プラスチック—ポリアミド(PA)成形用及び押出用材料—第1部：呼び方のシステム及び仕様表記の基礎	Plastics -- Polyamide (PA) moulding and extrusion materials -- Part 1: Designation system and basis for specifications	JIS K 6920-1:2000	
JIS K 8059:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	亜硫酸水素ナトリウム(試薬)	Sodium hydrogensulfite (Reagent)	JIS K 8059:1996	

JIS K 8060:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	亜硫酸ナトリウム七水和物(試薬)	Sodium sulfite heptahydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8060:1994	
JIS K 8099:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	ジエチレングリコール(試薬)	Diethylene glycol (Reagent)		
JIS K 8123:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	塩化カルシウム(試薬)	Calcium chloride (Reagent)	JIS K 8123:1994	
JIS K 8124:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	塩化カルシウム(乾燥用)(試薬)	Calcium chloride (for drying) (Reagent)	JIS K 8124:1994	
JIS K 8137:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	塩化鉄(II)四水和物(試薬)	Iron (II) chloride tetrahydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8137:1994	
JIS K 8142:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	塩化鉄(III)六水和物(試薬)	Iron (III) chloride hexahydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8142:1994	
JIS K 8145:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	塩化銅(II)二水和物(試薬)	Copper (II) chloride dihydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8145:1994	
JIS K 8152:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	塩化ニッケル(II)六水和物(試薬)	Nickel (II) chloride hexahydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8152:1995	
JIS K 8356:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	酢酸亜鉛二水和物(試薬)	Zinc acetate dihydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8356:1994	
JIS K 8403:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	三塩化ヨウ素(試薬)	Iodine trichloride (Reagent)	JIS K 8403:1994	
JIS K 8405:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	酸化亜鉛(試薬)	Zinc oxide (Reagent)	JIS K 8405:1994	
JIS K 8407:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	酸化アンチモン(III)(試薬)	Antimony (III) oxide (Reagent)	JIS K 8407:1994	
JIS K 8447:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	シアン化ナトリウム(試薬)	Sodium cyanide (Reagent)	JIS K 8447:1993	
JIS K 8559:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	硝酸鉄(III)九水和物(試薬)	Iron (III) nitrate nonahydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8559:1994	
JIS K 8563:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	硝酸鉛(II)(試薬)	Lead (II) nitrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8563:1995	
JIS K 8567:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	硝酸マグネシウム六水和物(試薬)	Magnesium nitrate hexahydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8567:1995	
JIS K 8575:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	水酸化カルシウム(試薬)	Calcium hydroxide (Reagent)	JIS K 8575:1994	
JIS K 8587:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	アミド硫酸(試薬)	Amidosulfuric acid (Reagent)	JIS K 8587:1994	
JIS K 8598:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	セレン(試薬)	Selenium (Reagent)	JIS K 8598:1994/ AMENDMENT 1:2013	
JIS K 8612:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	タングステン(VI)酸ナトリウム二水和物(試薬)	Sodium tungstate (VI) dihydrate (Reagent)	JIS K 8612:1995	
JIS K 8653:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	デバルダ合金(試薬)	Devarda's alloy (Reagent)	JIS K 8653:1995	
JIS K 8660:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	銅(試薬)	Copper (Reagent)	JIS K 8660:1994	
JIS K 8736:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	エリオクロムブラックT(試薬)	Eriochrome black T (Reagent)	JIS K 8736:1994	

JIS K 8741:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	発煙硫酸(試薬)	Sulfuric acid, fuming (Reagent)	JIS K 8741:2012	
JIS K 8810:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	1-ブタノール(試薬)	1-Butanol (Reagent)	JIS K 8810:2007	
JIS K 8876:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	マグネシウム粉末(試薬)	Magnesium powder (Reagent)	JIS K 8876:1994	
JIS K 8885:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	二酸化けい素(試薬)	Silicon dioxide (Reagent)	JIS K 8885:1994	
JIS K 8984:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	硫酸銅(II)(試薬)	Copper (II) sulfate (Reagent)	JIS K 8984:1995	
JIS K 9547:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	フェニルフルオロン(試薬)	Phenylfluorone (Reagent)	JIS K 9547:1994	
JIS P 8148:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	紙、板紙及びパルプ—拡散青色光反射率の測定方法—室内昼光条件(ISO白色度)	Paper, board and pulps -- Measurement of diffuse blue reflectance factor -- Indoor daylight conditions (ISO brightness)	JIS P 8148:2001	✓
JIS P 8216:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	パルプ—物理試験用標準水	Pulps -- Standard water for physical testing		
JIS R 9101:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	せっこうの化学分析方法	Methods for chemical analysis of gypsum	JIS R 9101:1995	
JIS S 0012:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	アクセシブルデザイン—消費生活用製品のアクセシビリティ一般要求事項	Accessible design -- Accessibility requirements for consumer products	JIS S 0012:2000	✓
JIS S 0015:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	アクセシブルデザイン—消費生活用製品の音声案内	Accessible design -- Spoken instructions for consumer products		
JIS S 0020:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	アクセシブルデザイン—消費生活用製品のアクセシビリティ評価方法	Accessible Design -- Assessment method of accessibility of consumer products		
JIS S 0021-2:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	包装—アクセシブルデザイン—開封性	Packaging -- Accessible design -- Ease of opening	JIS S 0022:2001	
JIS S 0022:2001	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	高齢者・障害者配慮設計指針—包装・容器—開封性試験方法	Guidelines for all people including elderly and people with disabilities -- Packaging and receptacles -- Test methods for opening		✓

JIS S 0043:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	アクセシブルデザイン—視覚に障害のある人々が利用する取扱説明書の作成における配慮事項	Accessible design -- Considerations for preparation of instructions for use of consumer products used by persons with visual impairment		
JIS T 0403:2018	制定 /Established	01-Feb-18	左心補助人工心臓用脱血管のインビトロ(in vitro)血栓性試験方法	Method for in vitro thrombogenicity testing for inflow cannula of left ventricular assist system		
JIS T 1115:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	非観血式電子血圧計	Non-invasive electro-mechanical sphygmomanometers	JIS T 1115:2005	
JIS T 3218:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	中心静脈用カテーテル	Central venous catheters	JIS T 3218:2012	✓
JIS T 3228:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	生体組織採取用生検針	Biopsy needles for single use	JIS T 3228:2011	✓
JIS T 3265:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	滅菌済み延長チューブ	Sterile extension tubes for single use	JIS T 3265:2012	
JIS T 3268:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	単回使用滅菌済み血管内カテーテル	Sterile, single-use intravascular catheters	JIS T 3268:2012	
JIS T 3320:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	滅菌済み活栓	Sterile stopcocks for single use	JIS T 3320:2011	
JIS T 3322:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	滅菌済み硬膜外麻酔用フィルタ	Sterile single use anesthesia filters for use with epidural catheter	JIS T 3322:2011	
JIS T 4206:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	ガラス製体温計	Clinical glass thermometers with maximum device	JIS T 4206:2014	
JIS T 5702:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	歯科—歯科用ユニット—エア、水、吸引及び廃水のシステム	Dentistry -- Dental units -- Air, water, suction and wastewater systems	JIS T 5702:2009	

JIS T 6006:2018	制定 /Established	01-Feb-18	歯科材料のX線造影性試験方法	Dentistry -- Test Method for Determining Radio-Opacity of Materials		
JIS T 7209:2018	改正/Revised	01-Feb-18	医用電気機器—酸素濃縮装置の基礎安全及び基本性能に関する個別要求事項	Medical electrical equipment -- Particular requirements for basic safety and essential performance of oxygen concentrator equipment	JIS T 7209:2007	✓
JIS T 9209:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	電動6輪車椅子の試験方法	Test methods for six-wheel electric wheelchairs		
JIS T 9282:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	福祉用具—固定形手すり	Assistive products -- Fixed type handrails and grab bars		
JIS T 9283:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	福祉用具—留置形手すり	Assistive products -- Cramp and thrust type handrails and grab bars		
JIS Z 0110:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	産業用ラック用語	Glossary of terms for industrial racks	JIS Z 0110:1998	
JIS Z 0620:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	産業用ラック	Industrial racks	JIS Z 0620:1998	
JIS Z 2243:2008	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	ブリネル硬さ試験—試験方法	Brinell hardness test -- Test method	JIS Z 2243:1998	✓
JIS Z 2243-1:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	ブリネル硬さ試験—第1部:試験方法	Brinell hardness test -- Part 1: Test method	JIS Z 2243:2008	
JIS Z 2243-2:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	ブリネル硬さ試験—第2部:硬さ値表	Brinell hardness test -- Part 2: Table of hardness values	JIS Z 2243:2008	
JIS Z 2911:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	かび抵抗性試験方法	Methods of test for fungus resistance	JIS Z 2911:2010	
JIS Z 3001-1:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	溶接用語—第1部:一般	Welding and allied processes -- Vocabulary -- Part 1: General	JIS Z 3001-1:2013	
JIS Z 3001-2:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	溶接用語—第2部:溶接方法	Welding and allied processes -- Vocabulary -- Part 2: Welding processes	JIS Z 3001-2:2013	

JIS Z 3001-7:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	溶接用語—第7部:アーク溶接	Welding and allied processes -- Vocabulary -- Part 7: Arc welding		
JIS Z 8462-6:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	測定方法の検出能力—第6部:測定値がポアソン分布に従う場合の限界値及び検出可能な最小値を正規分布近似によって求める方法	Capability of detection -- Part 6: Methodology for the determination of the critical value and the minimum detectable value in Poisson distributed measurements by normal approximations		
JIS Z 8462-7:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	測定方法の検出能力—第7部:分析機器ノイズの確率論的性質に基づく方法	Capability of detection -- Part 7: Methodology based on stochastic properties of instrumental noise		
JIS Z 8513:1994	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	人間工学—視覚表示装置を用いるオフィス作業—視覚表示装置の要求事項	Ergonomics -- Office work with visual display terminals (VDTs) -- Visual display requirements		✓
JIS Z 8517:1999	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	人間工学—視覚表示装置を用いるオフィス作業—画面反射に関する表示装置の要求事項	Ergonomics -- Office work with visual display terminals (VDTs) -- Requirements for display with reflections		
JIS Z 8518:1998	廃止 /Withdrawn	20-Feb-18	人間工学—視覚表示装置を用いるオフィス作業—表示色の要求事項	Ergonomics -- Office work with visual display terminals (VDTs) -- Requirements for displayed colours		
JIS Z 8827-1:2018	改正/Revised	20-Feb-18	粒子径解析—画像解析法—第1部:静的画像解析法	Particle size analysis -- Image analysis methods -- Part 1: Static image analysis methods	JIS Z 8827-1:2008	
JIS Z 8837:2018	制定 /Established	20-Feb-18	体積置換による密度の測定—ガスピクノメータ法による骨格密度	Determination of density by volumetric displacement -- Skeleton density by gas pycnometry		

・ 正誤票 **Errata** なし None